

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0443 **Version**: 2 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2024 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

**On agenda:** 6/18/2024 **Final action:** 6/18/2024

Title: Subject: DVP Community Grants

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending An Existing Grant With Youth Alive For Violence Prevention And Intervention Services For The Period Of October 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, To Add Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) That Was Originally Awarded To Catholic Charities Of The

Diocese Of Oakland For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Eight Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$3,813,750), With The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$566,250) Contingent On Available Funds; And (2) Awarding A Grant To Urban Peace Movement- Oakland For Community Healing Services For The Period Of July 1, 2024, To June 30, 2025, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$350,000) Using Funds Originally Awarded To Movement Strategy Center As Urban Peace Movement's Fiscal

Sponsor, With The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$87,500) Contingent On Available Funds; And (3) Amending An Existing Grant With Communities United For Restorative Youth Justice For Violence Prevention And Intervention Services For The Period Of October 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, To Add One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) That Was Originally Awarded To Community & Youth Outreach, Inc., For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$2,355,000), With 2 The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars (\$352,500) Contingent On Available Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 90317 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2024	2	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/13/2024	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee		
5/23/2024	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
5/16/2024	1	*Special Rules and Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: DVP Community Grants

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending An Existing Grant With Youth Alive For Violence Prevention And Intervention Services For The Period Of October 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, To Add Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000) That Was Originally Awarded To Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Oakland For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Eight Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred

## File #: 24-0443, Version: 2

Fifty Dollars (\$3,813,750), With The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$566,250) Contingent On Available Funds; And (2) Awarding A Grant To Urban Peace Movement- Oakland For Community Healing Services For The Period Of July 1, 2024, To June 30, 2025, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$350,000) Using Funds Originally Awarded To Movement Strategy Center As Urban Peace Movement's Fiscal Sponsor, With The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$87,500) Contingent On Available Funds; And (3) Amending An Existing Grant With Communities United For Restorative Youth Justice For Violence Prevention And Intervention Services For The Period Of October 1, 2023, To June 30, 2025, To Add One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) That Was Originally Awarded To Community & Youth Outreach, Inc., For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$2,355,000), With 2 The Ability To Extend The Agreement For An Additional Three Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$352,500) Contingent On Available Funds